Buckinghamshire County Council

Visit **democracy.buckscc.gov.uk** for councillor information and email alerts for local meetings

Decision

Deputy Leader & Cabinet Member for Transportation

In accordance with the previously published schedule and reports, the Deputy Leader & Cabinet Member for Transportation has made the following decision. This decision will take effect from Friday 26 July 2019. **Title**

Marlow Parking Restrictions Review

Reference Number:

T18.19

Decision Taken

The Cabinet Member:

AUTHORISED the Executive Director for Transport, Economy, а. Environment to make the Traffic Regulation Order (TRO) for the scheme outlined in this report. Noting that it is different to the one that was advertised as part of the Statutory Consultation process. AGREED that the Traffic Regulation Order be made as advertised at b. Statutory Consultation but with the following amendment: Reduction from three new parking bays to one new parking bay from C. the end of the current parking bay towards Portlands Alley (41 West Street), an increase of 2 new parking bays to be added to the end of the parking bay going towards Spittal Street (19-21 West Street). AGREED that responders to the Statutory Consultation be informed a. of the Deputy Leader & Cabinet Member for Transportation Decision.

Contact Officer



Ricky Collymore Technician

Date of Publication

22 July 2019